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SOP Series - Copyright G) 
Desoutter Limited Eaton Road Hemel Hempstead Hertfordshire HP2 7DR England 

O Copyright 2002, DMoutter, HP2 7DR. ENGLAND. 
All rights reserved.Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents 
or part thereof is prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, 
model denominations, part numbers and drawings.Use only 
authorized parts. Ar.y damage or malfunction caused by the use of 
unauthorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability. 

O Cop7right 2002, Deaoutter, HP2 7DR. ENGLAND. 
Alie Rechte vorbehalten. Unbefugtes Verwenden oder Kopieren des 
lnhalts bzw. von Teilen des lnhalts ist verboten. Dies gilt insbesonder• 
tur Warenzeichen, Modellbezeichnungen, Teilenummem und 
Zelchnungen. Nur die zugelas.senen Ersatzteile verwenden. Schliden 
oder Funktions.storungen, d ie durch die Verwendung nicht 
zugelas.sener Ersatzteile entstehen, sind von der Garantieleistung und 
der Produkthaftung ausgeschlossen. 

o CopJright 2002, Desoutter, HP2 7DR. ENGLAND. 
T OUS droits reserves. Tout usage illicite OU co pie totale OU partielle 
sont interdits. Cec:i s'applique plus particullerement aux marques 
deposees, denominations de modeles, numeros de pieces et 
schemas. Utiliser exclusivement les pieces autorisees. Tout 
dommage ou mauvais fonctionnement cause par !'utilisation d'une 
piece non autorisee ne sera pas couvert par la garantie du produit et 
le tabricant ne sera pas responsable. 

o CopJright 2002, Desoutter, HP2 7DR. ENGLAND. 
AJJe rechttn voolbehouden. Het zonder toestemming gebruiken of 
kopieren van de inhoud of delen daarvan is verboden. Dit is In het 
bijzonder van toepasslng op handelsmerken, modelaanduidingen, 
onderdeelnummers en tekeningen. Gebruik alleen goedgekeurde 
onderdelen. Schade of defekten die veroorzaakt zijn door het. gebruik 
van niet-goedgekeurde onderdelen,vallen niet onder de 
garantiebepalingen. 

O CopJright 2002, DMOutter, HP2 7DR. ENGLAND. 
Tutti i diritti riservati. E' vietata la riproduzione totale o anche solo 
parziale del presente documento salvo previa autorizzazlone, 
specialmente per quanto conceme i marchi depositati, le 
denominazioni dei mode/Ii, I numeri di <:odlca e le illustrazioni. 
Si raccomanda di implegare esclusivamente particoiari autorizzati. 
Gii eventua6 dannl o dlfetti di funzionamento dovuti all'uso di 
partlcolari non autorizzatl non sono coperti ne dana garanzla ne 
dalle eventuali rtvendicazioni di Product 

O CopJright 2002, Desoutter, HP2 7DR. ENGLAND. 
Reservados todos los derechos. Esta prohibido todo uso indebldo o 
copia de este documento o de parte del mismo. E.sto se refiere 
especialmente a marcas comerciales, denominaciones de modelos, 
numeros de piezas y dibujos. Utilice excluslvamente piezas de 
repuesto autorizadas. Cualquier dano o defecto de funcionamilento 
causados por el uso de piezas no autorizadas queda excluido de la 
garantfa o responsabilfdad del producto. 

O CopJright 2002, Desoutter, HP2 7DR. ENGLAND. 
Todos os direitos sllo reservados. E proibida qualquer utlliza~llo ou 
c6pia nllo autorizadas do conteudo ou parte deste. lsto aplica-se 
particularmente a marcas registadas, denomina~6es de modelo, 
numeros de pe~as e desenhos. UtiUze apenas pe~as autorizadas. 
Quaisquer danos ou funcionamento defeltuoso provocados pela 
utiliza~lio de p~as nllo autorizadas nao serllo cobertos pela Garantia 
ou Responsabilidade do Produto. 

O Copyright 2002, Desoutter, HP2 7DR. ENGLAND. 
Alie rettigheder forbeholdes. lndholdet eUer en del deraf m!. ikke 
anvendes eller kopieres uden tilladelse. Dette gaelder i saerdeleshed 
varemi!Crker, modelbetegnelser, delnumre og tegninger.Brug kun 
origlnale dele .Beskadlgelse ell er svigt som folge al brug af uoriginale 
dele er ikke di!l!kket af garantien eller produktansvaret. 

o CopJright 2002, DMoutter, HP2 7DR. ENGLAND. 
Alla rlittigheter fOrbehAUna. All icke-auktoriserad anvandning eller 
kopie ring av innehlllet eller del dlirav ar fOrbjuden. Delta giller 
specieilt tor varumlirken, modellbeteckningar, komponentnummer 
och ritningar. Ar.vand endast originaldelar. Skador el/er 
funktionsstomingar, som villas av att andra delar anvands omfattas 
inte av garantin eller produktansvaret. 

O Copyright 2002, Desoutter, HP2 7DR. ENGLAND. 
Alie rettigheter forbeholdes. All ikke-atoriset anvending eller koplerin 
av innhold eller deler av dette er forbudt. Dette gjelder spesielt 
varemerket, modellbetegnelser, komponentnummer og tegninger. 
Bruk kun originaldelar. Skader eller funksjonsforstyrrelser som f111lge a· 
at uoriginale deler er blitt brukt, omfattes ikke av garantien eller 
produktansvaret. 

0 CopJright 2002, Desoutter, HPZ 7DR. ENGLAND. 
Kaik~i oikeudet pidatetiian. Slsallon tai sen osien luvaton kliytto tai 
koplointi on kielletty. Tlimli koskee eritylsestl tavaramerkkeja, 
mallimerkintoja, osanumeroita ja piirustuksla.Kliytii ainoastaan 
alkuperaisia osia. Takuu tai tuotevastuu ei kata muiden kuin 
alkuperaisten osien kaytostii aiheutunutta vahinkoa tai vikaa. 

O CopJright 2002, Deaoutter, HPZ 7DR. ENGLAND. 
~ 6"'1 lQ ~. Anoy~tca Of10IOlx'inon \Ul 
t:E,OUCllOOo~ XP"lar'i 11llV ntj)IC)(OIJMIY lOU rq>6vwc; ~ ~ WU. 

H onav6pcucri ~ ~ m CllllOPOl6 a{µmi. nc; O'IOllQOlcc: t(l)V 
IJOVTt.\wv. To.JC; apdlµoUc; ~trfl6T(llV Kai Tl) ~TQ. 

Xllll!JllOflM~ µ4vo d;OU<Jlo6ol'fllltvo ~tf)IJQTO. Onou~l\noi& ~ I\ llOICl't 
>moupyto. l10J ~ an6 tll XJll'tall ..., tf.ooooiloTl\ltVlllV rJ;Qjl111110tlllV 
&v ~ onO 1TlV EY\'Oll<ll1 ~ ll')V ~ 'l'IO TO np016v. 

&>HJJ !UAt) 



2050549533 - 01/2015- 4 -

SOP Series - Lubrication ~ 
Desoutter Limited Eaton Road Hemel Hempstead Hertfordshire HP2 7DR England 

@ Lubrication 

This Is a DRYLINE tool designed to operate on a totally dry air line I.e. 
one without any oil or water moisture. 
ORYLINE tools can also operate on a lubricated or partly lubricated air 
line thus allowing easy interchangeability with exlstlng installations. If 
lubrication Is required an air line lubricator should be fitted down stream 
of the filter. Use ISO VG 15. 

@ Schmierung 

Es handelt slch hler um ein DRYUNE Werlaeug, das dazu gedacht 1st, an 
einer vollkommen trockenen Luftleltung zu arbelten, d.h. eine leitung 
vollkommen ohne 01 oder Wasserfeuchtlgkelt. 
DRYUNE Werkzeuge konnen auch an einer geschmierten oder tellweise 
geschmlerten luftleitung arbeiten, und lassen sich dadurch leichter 
gegen vorhandene Werkzeuge austauschen. Isl Schmierung erfordedich, 
1st ein Oler in Stromungsrichtung des Filters anzubringen. ISO VG 15 
verwenden. 

(F) Lubrification 

C'est un outll DRYLlNE. con~ pour travaliler a partlr d'ulM! prise d'alr 
totalement sec, c'est ~ dire sans aucune gralsse ou humidification. 
Les outils DRYUNE peuvent egalement travailler ~ partir de prises d'air 
lubrifie ou partiellement lubrifie, perrnettant ainsl une interchangeabillte 
entre lei Installations en place. Si une lubrificatlon est requise, un 
gralsseur de prise d'air devra etre monte en aval du filtre. 
Utilise ISO VG 15. 

© Lubrication 

Esta es una herramienta ORYUNE disei\ada para su operaci6n en un lfnea 
de aire totalmente seca, esta es una l(nea sin humedad alguna de alre o 
aceite.Herramientas DRYLINE tambien pueden operar en una lfnea de 
aire lubricada o parcialmente iubrkada, haclendola tacllmente 
intercamblable con instalaciones existentes. Si se necesita lubrlcaci6n, se 
debe instalar un lubricador de alre despues del filtro . 
Usar ISO VG 15. 

&'.th EJAt) 

® LubrificafiiO 

Esta e uma ferramenta DRYUNE concebida para fundonar numa linha 
de ar totalmente seca, lsto e, urna linha sem partlculas de 61~ ou de 
agua. 
Al ferramentas DRYUNE tambem podem funcionar numa linha dear 
lubrificada ou parcialmente lubrificada, tomando-as facllmente 
lntercambiaveis com lnstala~Oes existentes. Se for necessaria lubrifica~ao, 
deve ser instalado um lubrfflcador de linha de ar a jusante do filtro. Use 

8 Lubrificazion 

Questo attrezzo e progettato per funzlonare con una linea senza 
partlcelle di acqua o olio (DRYLINE). 
Gli attrezzi possono anche funzlonare con aria lubriflcata o parzialmente 
lubrificata e questo permette una facile intercamblabilit\ negli impianti 
gia eslstenti. Se la !ubrificazione e richlesta, ii lubrificatore della linea 
d'aria dovrebbe essere installato a valle def filtro. 
Usare ISO VG 15. 

@ "inovari 

Aut6 clva1 tva cpyaAdo DRYUNE nou txc1 axcll1aoul YIO va 
>.c1toupycl µc µia an6Auta ~cpti 6toµti atpoc; . n.x xwPI<: 
Kavtva !xvoc; uypaolac;, vcpou. l'I Aalliou 
En!oric: tQ cpya.\fla DRYLINE txouv lTIV Ouvat6Tl]TQ VO 
A£1toupyouv oc µtao>..~ ti µcplX<i>c; ypaoopu1µtv11 lltoµ11 
atpoc;, 6nou touc; cmtptm:1 mv cuKo.\11 tvaMayfl touc; otic; 
()011 un6pxovT&<: cyKataot60&1<:. Av )(pt100tcl hinav01'I. tvac; 
AlnOVtf}<; l!COµl'J<: atpoc; µnope[ VO rtpOOOpµootcl µct6 TO 
qilAtpo. 

@ Smering 

Dit is DRYUNE gereedschap dat ontworpen is om door geheel droge 
lucht in werking te warden gesteld, d.w.z. olievrije of vochtvrije lucht. 
DRYUNE gereedschap kan ook in werking gesteld warden met 
gesmeerde of gedeeltelijk gesmeerde lucht en kan durdoor gemakkelijk 
verwisseld warden met bestaande inrichtingen. 
Monteer een luchtleidingssmeerinrichting achter het filter indien 
smering nodig ls.Gebruik ISO VGl 5. 

§ Smering 

Dette er et DRYLINE vaerlct.0j beregnet tll at fungere med fuldsUendig ter 
trykluft, d.v.s. uden olie elf er fugtighed. 
DRYUNE vcerktej fungere ogsl med smurt eller delvls smurt trykluft og 
lean derved let udskiftes med ekslsterende vcierlctajer. Nar man anvender 
smlilring ska I et sm11reapparat monteres mellem filter og vaerlct.0j . 
Srug ISO VG 15. 

@ Smoring 

Dette er et DRYUNE-verktey som er beregnet pa 4 fungere med en 
fullstendig tarr luftledning, dvs uten fuktighet. det vaere seg olje eller 
vann. 
DRYUNE-verktey kan ogs4 fungere p4 en smurt eller delvis smurt 
luftledning, og er derfor iett utskiftbare med ekslsterende anlegg. Hvls 
luftledningen trenger smlilring, skal sm"ringen anbringes etter filteret I 
luftretningen. Bruk ISO VG 15. 

(D Smorjning 

Detta ar en ORYUNE verlctyg som ar avsett att fungera enbart med helt 
torr lufttillforsel, d.v.s., utan nAgon som heist olia eller luktighet. 
DRYUNE verlctyg kan aven anvandas med smord eller delvis smord 
lufttillforsel och kan darfor latt utbytas med fOrekommande 
installatJoner. Om smorjning ar nodviindig oor en luttburen 
smorjappar;it installeras mellan rnter och verlctyg. Anvand ISO VG 15. 

@ Voitelu 

Tama tera on KUIVALINJATOIMINEN, joka on tarkoitettu toimimaan 
taysln kuivaan llmallniaan kytkettyna, ts. !Iman oljya tai vetta. 
KUIVALINJATERIA voidaan myos kiiyttiia voideltuihin tai oslttain 
voideltuihin ilmalinjoihin kytkettynii, jolloin tybvlilineiden vaihto jo 
olemassa olevien asennusten kesken on mahdolllsta. jos voitelua 
tarvitaan, ilmalinjan voitelulaite pitiia asettaa suotimen alapuolelie. Kaytii 
ISO VG 15 -voltelualnetta. 
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SD Series Installation and Use .s:o·P-T-D ~ 
·~. 

Desoutter Umlted Eaton Road Hemel Hemps~ead Hertfordshire HP2 70~ England 

.Weigh! t)Ge~cht CD 320-1-470 RPM 

•0.3~ 

$LT1426 
.Gewicht OPeso 

QLT1427 

~ 
OPolds 

0LT14l0 

~ 
QLT1<t29 

0LT1428 

@LT1393 

e STAT£MENT OF USE 
Produ't Is designed for Installing and remoVing threaded tasteners In 
wood. metlll and l>lastic. No oUter USI! permittl!d. 
OPERATING. 
This tool ls Pressurw/Flow Mt\Slliv•:· al lhe rnaxim1n1 reccmmendtd supply preuure ol 
6.3 bar/90paig. ij will pioduce it,s maximum lcrqut with lhe motor slalled. Belon! putting 
lh• tool Into operation lhe pressure ohoul- adjusled IO ~n lhe required IOl'que, 
starting al • low pressure and incrMsing until the IOl'que Is obtained. Aa an altamatlv• a 
na.r. regulator can be fttted, n adjusled between Iha max./ min.sttting. At Iha requir9d 
l<><qUe lhe llvoUJe con1rol should be releesecl and Ille tool reme>lle<l from Ille fil<lng. 

22.L!iid33 

BEFORE OPERATING THIS TOOi.. READ.AND UNDERSTAND 
PNEUMATIC SCIWivoRIVER SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
PART NO. 379303 . . 

GESRUIKSMNWIJZING . . 
A Het product Is ontworpen om bevestlglngsmiddele.o met schrOefdrud In 
W hout, ~taal cf bmststof Mn te l:>tengen of Iii! vtlWijderen.Het toestel 

maQ niet voor andei'e doeleinderi <JebrUikt Woideil. 

WERKING. 
Ott geraedlchap Is gevoelig voor muk/1troom:- bij do maximum aanbevol1n 
toevoet'O'Uk van e.3 bar/90psig. z.aJ he! zljn maximwn torsie producenm !Ml do motcr in 
1tilsland. Alvorans he! gereedscllap in werl<ing te stellen, moat de druk eangepast wor
den om de gmwenste l<ni• te verkrijgen, beginnend bij .., tage dn.ik .., deze Jaten 
toenemen tot de torsie is bereild. Als altomatiel' IWl er _, •lrOOl'lngei- gem«ll8etd 
en luuen do max./ min. stand afgesteld women.. 
Met de _.,ate tlnie moet de regulete..: ~ losgelaten en het gereedsd>ep van 
11e1 bev .. tigingmiiddel wora.n ge11aa1c1. 

LEES EN SEGRl]P DE VBUGHEiDsVoORSCHtUFTAN vOOR 
PNEUMATISOiE SCHROEVEDRMIERS ONDERDEEL Nit 379303 
VOOROAT OIT GEREEOSCHAP GEBRUIKT WOROT. 

OPeso 2200 ~ 3500 RPM 
• 0.8 K{I 

0 DEclAAATION D'UTIUSATION 
Le pioduit est'~ pour~ pQ$Ot le mn1it de fludons fllet&s sur bols; 
met.al .il!t plastlque. Auc.un autre ernplof n'est admls .. 
EXPLOITATION 
La pLissaoce de cet outi1 •st foncllon d• 111 pr9Ulcn I du debi1 : a 111 pres•lon ~r 
""""11lnarl a. 6,3 ~. "loutnit t0r1 ~ m-• moi...-errtta. Avant cr...im.. 
er routi1, regler 111 pression ptJut- obtenlr le couple i.q<.is, en~• busa prn
sion et en .ugmenwd jusqu'41 obtention du couple duri. II est ausll possible de mon
,.. un ~r de debit 41 re~ entre Ills vale\n maxlmele et minlmale. Au a>Upie 
reqw, relidler 11 levier de c:ommanc1e e1 retil9r rout11 c1o la llxation. 

AVAf.rr, D!UTI.USER CET OUTll, URE ET ASSIMILER LES , . . 
INSTRUCTIONS OE SECURITE POUR LE TOURNEVIS PNEl,JMATIQUE. 
PARTIE NO. 379303 . . . . . . 

VEllWENOUNCSZWi.CK 
A DIS Pi'Odukt !St zum Elrit>nng'en urid-Entflimen van Befertlgungisdiriuben 
¥' •alJS Hotz. Metall uncl-Planik. konzlpleltAndere Anwendungen lind nidlt' 

ert.llbt. 
8ETRIE8. 
Die- Y\lllrkzeug Ill drucl<-lsttomungsempftndlidl: llelrn • ...,.-o111enen muimalon 
Vtl'SOIQung.- von 8,3 Barlll(Jpaig. erzeug1 H Min ma>dmf.IH Drohmomen~ und clot 
Mo1or ~ abg9w(lrgl VO( dor lnbetriobnahme dos Woitzeug• Miiie der Druci< zum Etl\IH 
des "8W(lnschlln O..htnomtnll 19guliert .... rdell. Hie,... ls1 n11 ni9drlgem Cluck zu begll>
,,.,,, .i.r J>s zum Erl>.u dN hanliliglan Onihmomon11 Zll •l•i111m Ill Al• >brnolive kann 
ein SUOmungsregler insl&Dlttt .,..rtlon, de ... n Regulilorung zwilcllen maxlmalet und 
Mindo11Hlslallung orfolijM !win. Der Dross1Ud1ppenregler IOllle belm gl'ol\lnscn1-n 
Onillmomenl lrelguotzt und du Wori<uug vom Bllesligungselemen1 ontlomt -"· 

&2id.Uiii!S 
VOR SENUTZEN. Dl~ES wwzeuc;s BITTE 
s1CHERl.fffi'SflANSWEisuNGEN FUR oii.udcwmCHRAUBENZIEHER 
{TEILE. Nlt'37&303 LESEN UNO \IERGEWISSERN;-DASS SIE 
YalsT ANDENWURDEN. . 

Pmln • @ 1>m.x = :.:o ~r .. · . 6:3 bar, 

·i;JJJ I flCfitndl d-

0 LT1319 0 LT1397· 

·0 LT 1398 o LT 1395 

·A OICHIAWtONEOEU'U$0 
V. ii prodotlo ~ stato progettalo per lnsertre elernenU f!lettatl o toglleril <Iii 

. partl di legno. meiallo e p~, NOn dive es~r• wato'per altrii° Sc:opo. 
. F\JNZIONAMENTO • . 
Cuesta allreuo t HnSlblle alla prNSI01'16'11uuo: ella prauicne masaim.1 di mandallil di 
e,3 blr/llOpslg. r8CCOfTlanClnl prodl.IC* la copple rnessim.1 am motont in 118110. Prima di 
azioll8re rattrezzo •-..no regolin 111 presslone per OU...... la copple tlclli .. ta, 
lnlziando con Urlll presslonl bessa • .umentandola ftno al raggiL11girnento di lale cop. 
pial. Come altemativa. sl pu0 lnatalln 1111 ragolalOre di ftusao rtglstrandolo tni 111 laratir 
re di rnlrima • mlWime. Una volte ragglunta la copple ridW•ta. ll dev• rilasciare la lat· 
ail• • tcgliere rattrazzo dal disposltlvo di ftssaggio. 

rt!l!lJJ_ 

PRIMA DI USARE QuESTO AnREzzO SJ VOGUA/110 LEG GERE E CAP IRE 
't.f ISTRUZIONl DI SIOJREZZA DEL GIAAVITEPNEUMATICO, NR. Dl 
PARTE 37g363 . . . . . . , . . 

.0. . MANIFESTACION DE USO 
El pro{:iucu,i~·dlse.r.ado l>a!'I iiutJil.tr y retl~i c«c:hetes ro~ en 
maderil, metal y pl.is~. No esU' perinitido nlnill'.m otro uso. 
FUNCIONAMIENTO. 
Eata llerrami.nta n sansiblo a Ill pres16n/caud81: • a Ill presi6" mUirna de S1n1inil1to 
~ de e,3 bares/90palg. Ploduciti el rnaximo per con el mclor callldo. Antu 
de poner la hemlmllnta en Mcion8mlento, debe lljus1arsa la presi6n a lln de oblantr el 
per requerldo, comer'IZ8llClo con i.na presi6n bllja y aurnentM(tola tiuta que sa ob1.lnga 
" pr. De ,,,.,.,,. allem.i)v. ,,.,_ ..;...-.., 19Q1Udor de ~. y ajustarsa etllre 
el ajuste rnaxlmo y mlnlmo.AJ per ~. d-llOl1arH el rnando clel aceler9dor y la 
hen'llnlentll debll retirarw de la 1ujeci6n. 

ANffi DEJ!TlLIZA!t E.SrA HEIUIAMIEN'T.\ SE[)cBE.N lliR v fl'<TENDER 
I.AS INSTIWCOONES DE SEGURJDAD DESTORNlllADOJI NEUMATICO 
1\1.UM~o:otli.EFERENC~ 379303 

• -·-'.e'i'dtt gi-, .a 
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Sb Series l.nstalla·tion an·d Use s:DP-T-D ~ . . 
Desoutter Uinlted Eaton Road Hemel Hempstead Hertfordshire HP2 70~ England 

.(D 
$LT1426 

GLT1427 

0LT1430 
0LT1429 

0LT1<428 

@LTll93 
~ 

•"-' • Viki 

Gl'olcb 

Ovc:eg1 ........ 
·~ 

* A, DECLAJ!A~O DE UTILl~~O 
.. Este produto"fol coneeb!do pirJ instalar e .. u,..r fllilldo.U li:>Saidos em 

madeira, mellll e plastlcO. Nie 6 pennitido outR>·liso. 
FUNCIONAMENTO. 
Esta r.rr.m.nta • sanalv.I • P19uiollluxo:- com• ma.dmll preHio de au~ 
- de 8,3 t.l90polg. 1n c.pc de ptOdudr o nWdmo b1n6r1o cxim o mocor 
~-~de coloc:ar a,.,,..,,,_ em ~enlo, a_..., d9ve _ 
eju1t.da de rnodo • obltr o l:lin*!o --"to, a """'- P« ""' _..., beixa • 
eumentando at6 que o bil1'rio .. ja ~ Como~·. • pculvel ln•laW um 
reglMdct do ftuxo • •.iu*tlt-lo enu. o v.ior m&ldma/mlnlmo. Com o bin6rio .-.drio, o 
- de -·re.;6o ...... -libellado •• ~m..ia da ~ 

ANTES OE. lJTILIZAR ESTA FERRAMENT~ OEVE I.fill: COMPR£ENOER 
AS INSTRU,OES DE SfCURAN~ DA QtAVE OE PARAFUSOS 
PNEUl\AATICA PEc;A N0.379303 

A BETJEl\llNGSVEJLEDNll'lG 
W Verkt9jeter avset font.lnstallere og 1jeme bd.lelteiser med gevl11d 1.trile; 

metal og p\altlc:.Anden brug er lkke Wladt. 
8E.TJENING 
D- vertct.j er tryl</llow-felsornt:· Ved de! makalm.it anb9felede rorsynlngstryk 
p6 6,3 ber/90 pslg. vii de! producef9 det maximal• moment med molonln 1taJlel 
lnden vmfktjljet tagas I brug, aka! trykket just-• fe< et opn6 det 9111kede moment, 
Ide! der llalt9& med et levt tryk, som ege1, llldlil momentet er opn6et. EDtra kan 
der montere• en ftow-n>g<Jlator, som skal juatenoa mellem mM./ nm. Jndatllllngan. 
Ved det enlkede moment $Ir.el gamguleringen alippee og v.na.]el ~emea fnl 
fastgM91aeadelen. 

LES OGF0RSTA SIKKEltHEDSINSTRUKSERNE FOR PNEUMATISK 
SKRUETRiEKER DEL NO. 379303 INOEN. oe:rn v..0KT0J BRuGES. 

&I. .:ma 

320 • 1470 RPM 
•Q.lkQ 
22oci • 3SOO Ri>M 
•o:~ki 

.• ll&U&MNVISNINGAll 
·Velldyget lit e\ISett f6r att sbl.M"I oc;ti:a\lllglna sbuvglngor.I tra,rnetaU
OCh plast. lilgen annan•anvandnlng t•rfOrelcomma. · 
Anvlndnlng. 
Dellll 11911dyg Ir klnlllgt mot tryc:k/116de:- llid maxlm8lt rakonvnenderat tillfikwl 
11'1 tryck P• 6.3 bar/90pslg. Q81 maxlmatt 'll'ldmoment och motom stannar. 
lnnan veiktyget 11111 I drift ska tryl:ket juateraa filr alt 451\SMt llridmomenl lka 
uppnu, med slalt trin .. gt tJyck IOITI Okas UU vlidmomentet uppn!s. $0m 
attemaUv kan en ft6d11qglege montlm11, som jua181'8S meUan maxJ min. 
lnllillnlng.Vld uppnAtt vrklmoment lka apJAUet s!Appaa upp och vef1(tyget ftyt
taa frln fA&tet 

i'.As·ocHf6RSTA-sAKERHETSINS1RUKTIONERNA·F0a l'NEUMATISK 
SkRUVMEjSEL RESERVOWNUMMER 379303 INNAN DETT A \IERKTYG 
M-IYANDS. ' 

0 ·aRUKSERKIA.RlNG 
Verktll)'eter .beregnet pA A lnstallere: cig fjeme gjengekrtytterl!l 1:11!,.metail 
OQ p'-st; Mnet bNk ~· Jkb tJliatL 
BETJENIHl:l 
Verki.yet er l•loomt mot ttyldcll11'9rnnlng: Pi mllkllrMlt anbefalt tlykk, 
6,3 ber/90 pjllg, utllilder -yet ma1ta1m.it vndnlngamoment nAr rnol0<8ll 
etoppet. F« Wtklayet las I bNk ber ttykket ju&-fot' oppn6 
•naket ...idningamoment. Delle gj.we• veo 6 •latte p6 et 18111 tlykk og denlltet •k• 
Iii ~amornentet er oppnAdd. Et altemllUv er i montere en anmnlnC111"911Ulator 
aom kan ~ meDom maic.. og min. lnnatiJlin9. Pi oppnAdd "1dninglln0m8tlt &kal 
~gulerlngen ut1aae1 og V811<tayet laa bort fnl l•ll~n 

;BR1JKfREN. MJ. DU WE O<;:FORSTA Sl~EllHETSINSTliiJKSJONENE. 
D~N679303 flllR B~UK-AVpem\IERl(T0YET~ .. . - . 

Pmln• ~ Pmu., 
~:o' pir ~ ·6.3 ti.r, 

- I ,E:µl 

~;-LT 13?4 0 LTU" 0 LT U97 w ·• LT 13?6 0 LT il98 ·it) LT 1395 

A KAYTTOTAAKOJTU.S ·v ·nml-tuot.e on ~ltettu'kliytettlViksl kierteisteo loli1nlttlmlen, 
·-· ~n~mlseen puohQn,'metalllln_ja.muoYlln sekl nlld.en lrrottamlseen. 

$. 

Mlkain muu klyattll .el olnaU.ittu. 
KAYTTO 
Thi tyOMlu on~-~ 6,3 bulW90pllg mU&imiaae 1~ 
pliMuaa .. -llWll<llmin ~ moollcti ~Ennen 
~ Uytt-pilajal IAIWI p!line wadiUI vuntllmolnentin aaamlaeQi, _.,... 
en rnatalalla peineeill i- litA llllll8n. mneo v--.iomenw on uavuta1111. 
VlihlOehtoilena ¥Oid.wl .. ..,... virtauuilcin J• dtil •• nW<ailn>-lminlmlase~ 
vlline.K\11 vaedltll. v&antomomenlli on .-utel!U, IWriatuuUtll plt&I vlplllttal ja 
ty6Mlu poialU kiMilyklutl. 

TUTOSru PERUsfuWSESTtPNWMAATTISENRUtMTALTAN. · 
TIJRVAOHJEISllllfOSANUMER0'379303 ENNEN'l'TAM.UN 1Y0KAl.l.IA KAYT:rAMISTl.." ·- . ' ' . . . . ... 

·ANAlQ&NnlH'llATNH.XPH:utTOY . , . 
·0~0it1ou~11Toi:~ev!G v• fll" ~llCll ~IMal 
.OJilc:ir!Ot.IW Qiit~~!Ullft~ wal!O)(~lk~. '.mCljl66•CI) ... 1;uAo. · 
-~-~~b~ b&v emtpt~.aMll XPl\OTl ' TOU. 

/\BTOYl'MA. 
To IP'f~O CIUT6 U-IUGl!ltqto O'Uf'UOlllOU'I Petr. '"Tl µtvw"l OIM~ 
nlc"'ln~v~-.it>etJPOptlg.11~ni~'ll'lponi\1'"•~tou•""ldpo. 
llp<Y~ t•qior-oc>.et~ ..,,.ptna .aj>UQj.ioete "l•nlo"'1"°11 vo 
~· ll1"f oncatoOllS"l poru\ {Ql>Ci>vt~on6 ~RC«! •GI CIU(41fovt<lll; t11V 
l'txPI v4~tr "l poni\nou ~tt. nc; t~ ~ l"Oj>dt• vo 
npooap'D'J«n ""'"'~<nil~ 1<11 Y<ltc"' wts'olic ~o ~~ 
t.\b;i(\~ j>OeiJl<Jlll;. 
:r.,,......,TOOliloWI pom\8anp4nu ........... ~ 10~1d'f"~oU•ca"" 
~1~1oc~CS1010 e(QpTTIJG 

riPIN XPHmalon01HmrAiro/fo EPf'liElo. aiABArrE Kl.1 
KA TANOHITE Tlt 0.6.JinEJ:-.U:fAAOYIXPHtHI·rtA TA 

-~~~,A£P<>l:(f1K~""-TIKA~~B'41~)~AltT.Ho.379303 
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[5] 
2 

Item Part No Description Qty 
Ps. Nr. Teil Nr. Beschreibung Menge 
No. Article R. fren<:e Description Qt 

1 --- I 1 467033 Side Handle Assembly 1 
2 473153 Suspension Bail 1 

• PTdtt c'<d -.a 
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'9, MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS 
W 1 Service should be carried out at intervals of 1000 hours' use. 

• 

AN/ays quote tool model number, serial number and spare 
part number when ordering spares. 

2. All torque figures :I! 0%. 
3.When disposing of components, lubricants, etc ... ensure that 

the relevant safety procedures are carried out. 
4.0verrnould should be wiped clean with a general 

purpose, non-aggressive degreasanl 
5. O Indicates direction of dismantilng. 

i!h.iii I! 
•NEVER CONNECT /\ P/\RT ASSEMBLED TOOL TO THE /\JR SUPPLY. 
•THE ROTOR BLADES IN THIS TOOL HllVE A PTFE CONTENT, THE 

NORMAL HEALTH /\NO SAFE1'Y RECOMMENDATIONS 
CONCERNING PTff MUST BE OBSERVED WHEN HANDLING THESE 
ROTOR BV.OES. 

(I) 00 NOT SMOKE. 

(2) MOTOR COMPONENTS MUST BE WASHED WITH CLEANING 
FLUID ANO NOT BLOWN CLEAR WITH AN AIR LINE. 

(J) THE SILENCER r.IUST BE REPV.CfO WliEN DIRTY, 00 NOT CLE/IN 
/\NO RE-USE. 

(4) WASH liANOS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY OTHER ACTIVITY 

WARTUNGSANLEITUNG 
1.Wartung 1st In Abstlinden von 1000 Stunden Benutzung 

durchzufilhren. 
Bel der Bestullung von Ersatzteilen, bitte Jmmer angeben: 
Typennummer der Bohrrnaschine, Werknummer und 
Ersatzteilnummer. 

2. Samtliche Drehmomentzahlen :1:10% 
3Belm EntSOfgen von Teilen, Schmierrnitteln, usw. dafiir 

sorgen, dal.l. die entsprechenden SicherheitSvorkehrungen 
getroffen werden. 

4Das Gehause sollte mi! einem harrnlosen AlirNeck-Entfetter 
sauber gewlscht werden. 

5. OI Zelgt Rlchtung, In der auseinandergenorrnmen wlrd. 

ti 15.t.14 ii I OS 
• NIEMALS EIN NICliT VOLLSTANOIG MONTlfRTES WERKZEUG /IN 

DAS LUFTNETZ /\NSCHLIEflEN. 
• DIE ROTORBIJ.TIER DIESES WERJ<ZEUGS ENTtw.TEN PTFE. 

BEl HAflOHAB\JNG OIESER RO'TORSLATIER SINO OIE Cl6LiCKEN 
GESUNOHEITS- UNO SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN FOR PTFE ZU 
BEACHTEN. 

1) NICliT AAUCHEN 
2) MOTORTflLE MIT REINIGUNSMITTEL sAUBERN UNO NICHT 

MIT LUFTLEITUNG DURCH8LASEN. 
3) WENtl SCHMUTZIG, SCHAU.DJ\l\olPFER AUST AU SCH EN. NICliT 

SAUBERN UNO ERNfUT VERWENDEN. 
4) VOR BEGINN ALLER SONSTIGEN TATIGKEITEN HANOE 

WASCHEN. 

K'JE i!/AfJ 

0 

• 

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN 
1. Une revision dolt 6tre effectuee a des intervalles de 1000 heures 

d'utilisation. 
Lors de la commande de pieces de rechange, toujours citer le 
numero de modele de l'outmage, son numero de sane et le 
numero de reference de chaque pillce de rechimge. 

2. Tous les chiffres de moment :I! Oo/o. 
3. Pour se debarrasser de pieces, graisse, etc, s'assurer que las 

procedures de securite en vigueur sont appllquees. 
4. Nettoyer le collier rapports a raide d'un prodult d6gralssant 

courant non agresslf. 
~ lndlque le sens demontage. 

•NE JMWS RACCOROER UN OUTIL P/\RTIELLEMENT MONTE A 
I L'ALIMENTATION PNEUr.11\TIQUE. 
, •LES LAMES OE ROTOR OE CET OlJTIL CONTIENNENT OU PTFE. LES 

RECOr.lr.11\NDATIONS NORMAi.ES POUR LI\ SANTE ET LA 
SECURITE AU SWET DES PTFE OOIVENT ETRE OSSERVEES LORS DE 
V. MANIPULATION OE CES LAMES OE ROTOR. 

1) NE PAS FUMER 
2) LES PIECES OU MOTEUR OOIVENT ETRE V.VEES /\VEC UN 

FLUIDE OE NETTOY.AGE ET NON PAS NETTOVEES AU JET O'/\JR 
3) LE SILENCIEUX OOIT ETRE REMPLACE LORSQU'IL EST 

S/\LE. NE PAS NETTOYER, NI RE-UTILISER 
4) SE LAVER LES MAINS AVANT OE COMMENCER TOUTE 

AVTRE ACTIVITE. 

ONDERHOUDSINSTRCTIES 
1. Onderhoud moet na elke 1000 bedrijfsuren uitgevoerd worden. 

Blj bestelling van reserveonderdelen geef altijd 
modelnummer, volgnummer en reserve onderdeetnummer 
van het werktulg op. 

2. Alie aanhaalkoppels zl)n ±10 %. 
3. Neem de desbetreffende veiligheidsvoorschriften in acht wanneer 

onderdelen, smeerrnlddelen, enz. worden weggegoold. 
4. Wrijf de draaiklem rond het handvat schoon met een 

algemene, nlet bljtende ontvetter. 
5 OI Noteer de volgorde van demontage. 

iiii.U.IJJll ii iii 
• SLUIT EEN ONVOLLEOIG GEMONTEERO APPAR/\AT NOOIT OP OE 

PERSLUCHTVOEOING. 
• OE ROTORSCHOEPEN IN OIT GEREEDSCH.AP BEV/\ TTEN PTFE. 

NEEM OE G/\NGS.t>.RE GEZONOHEIDS. EN 
VEILIGHEIOSVOORSCHRIFTEN MBT. PTFE IN ACHT TUOENS OE 
BEHANDELING V/\N DEZE ROTORSCHOEPEN. 

1) NIET ROKEN. 
21 REINIG OE MOTORCOMPONENTEN MET 

REINIGINGSVLOEISTOF; ZE MOGEN NIET MET ORUJ<l.UCliT 
SCHOONGES\.AZEN WORDEN. 

3) VERVANG DE GELUIOSOEMPER W/\NNEER HIJ SMERIG IS. 
GELUIOSDEr.IPER NIET REINIGEN EN WEER GEBRUIKEN. 

4) WAS UW H/\NOEN VOOROAT ANDERE WERKZ/\AMHEOEN 
UITGEVOERD WORDEN. 

0 

• 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMENTO 
1. Revlsiones se deben llevar a cabo a lntervalos de 1000 horas de uso 

Al encargar piezas de recamblo, siempre debe indlcarse el 
mimero de modelo de la herramienl8. su numero de serie y el 
numero de la pleza de recamblo. 

2 Los valores de par son ±10%. 
3. Asegurarse que los procedimientos de seguridad son 

efectuados cuando se deshace de componentes, lubrlcantes, etc. 
4 P.ara limpiar la moldadura superior pasele un paiio 

humedecido con un desgrasador de uso general suave. 
5. G lndica la dlrecci6n del desmontaje. 

NUNC/\ CONECTE LA HERRllMIENTA AL Al.IMENTAOOR OE /\IRE SI 
NO fST A COMPlE'T AMEtlTE MON'T ADA. 

• V.S Al.ETAS OB. MOTOR DE ESTA liERR/\MIENTA CONTIENEN 
PTFE. SE OEBEN 08SERV/\R TOOAS L/\S RfCOMENOACIONES 
P/\R/\ LA SALUO Y SEGURIDAD RESPECTO AL PTFE CU/\NOO SE 
MANEJAN ESTAS /\LETAS OE MOTOR. 

1) NOFUMAR 
2) LOSCOMPONEHTES DEL MOTOR SE C!BEN lAVAil. CON UN 

LIOUIOO LIMPl/\DOR Y NO SOPLAR CON UNA LINEA DE AIRE. 
31 EL SILENCLADOR SE OEBE CAMBl/\R CUANDO ESTf SUCIO. NO 

SE OEBE UMPl/\R Y VOLVER A USAA. 
4) SE DEBE l.AVAR LAS M/\NOS ANTE'S DE EMPEZ/\R CUALOUIER 

OTRA ACTIVIDAD. 

INSTRUZIONI PER LA MANUTENZIONE 
1 Si dovrebbe eseguire un servizlo ogni 1000 «e di uso. 

Nell'ordlnazione di ricambi citare ii numero di modello 
dell'utenslle, ii numero di matricola e quello di catalogo del pezzo. 

2. Tutti I valori di coppia ±10%. 
3. Quando sl elimlnano componentl, lubrificantl ecc., assicurarsi 

che le relative procedure di sicurezza siano osservate. 
4 'estemo dell'imp1.1gnatura forrnata dovra essere pulito 

passandovl un panno lnumidlto con uno agrassante non 
corroslvo per uso generale. 

5 G lndica la direzione di smontaggio. 

222121k 
NON COU.EGARf MAJ ~'/\LIMENT/\ZlONe ARIA /\LL.ATTREZZO 
MONTATO SOLO IN PARTE. 

• Lf PALE DEL ROTORE 01 OUESTO .ATTREZZO CONTENGONO PTFE. 
SI OEVONO PERCIO' OSSERVARE LE NORMAi.i 
RACCOMANDAZIONI SULLA S/\LLrrE RIGUAROANTI I r.11\TERJAU 
PTFE QUANOO SI TOCCANO LE PALE DEL ROTORE. 

1) NON FUM/\RE 
2) I COMPONENT! DEL MOTORE OEVONO ESSfRE LAVATI CON UN 

FLUIDO 01 PULIZI/\ AO/\TTO, NON PULITI CON UN GfTTO 
D'ARJA. 

3) QU/\NOO IL SILENZlATORE E' SPORCO OEVE ESSERE SOSTITUITO, 
NON PUUTO E Rl-US/\TO. 

4) LAV/\RSI LE MANI PRIMA 01 COMINCIAA.E QUALSIASI Al. TAA 
/\TTIVITA'. 
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A INSTRU~0ES PARA MANUTEN~AO 
W 1. Deve ser feita manuteru;ao a intervalos de 1000 horas de 

utilizacao. 

0 

AJ encargar piezas de recamblo, siempre debe lndicarse el 
mlmero de modelo de la herramienta, sll numero de serie y 
el numero de la pleza de recambio. 

3. Ao descartar oomponentes,lubrificantes etc., certif!que-se de que 
osprocedimentos de seguranca relevantes sao observados. 

4. A moldura anular deve ser limpado com um desgraxante 
geral neutro. 

5. G Indies a dfre~6 de desmontagem. 

• NUNCA UGUE UMA FERRAMENTA PARCIAMENTE MONTAOA A 
FERRAMENTA OE ALIMENAQ,\0 AR. 

• AS lAMINAS 00 ROTOR OESTA FERRAMENTA CONT~ PTFE. 
OEVEM SER OBSERVADAS TOOAS AS RECOMENOACOES 
NORMAIS PARA A SA00E E SEGURANCA RELATIVAS A PIFE AO 
w.NUSEAR ESTAS I.A.MINAS OE ROTOR. 

11 NAoFUME. 
OS COMPONENTES DO MOTOR DEVEM SER lAVAOOS COM 
UM LIQUIOO OE LIMPEZA, NAO OEVEM SER LIMPOS COM 
.JACTO OE AR. 

3) 0 SIL.fNCIOSO OEVE SER SUEISTITUIOO QUANDO ESTIVER 
SUJO. NAo UMPE E VOLTE A UTIUZAR. 

4) LAVE AS MA.OS ANTES DE INICIAR QUALOUER OUTRA 
ACTMOAOE. 

BET] ENINGSFORSKRIFT 
1. Service m;\ udf111res efter hver 1000 timers brug. 

Opgiv alUd det korrekte vmrktliljsmodelnummer, serlenummer og 
reservedelsnummer ved besUlhng af reservedele. 

2. Alie vridnlngsmomentva3rdier i:10% 
3. V1!8r sikker pli at vedkommende sikkerhedsmetoder er brugt 

nar bestanddele, smlilremiddel, etc. smides Vlllk. 
4. Den udvendige stlilbnlnii tlllrres ren med et lkke-aggresslvt 

unJversaJ- ar1edtningsm1ddel. 
5. 0 Viser riktning for afmontering. 

• TlstUT Al.ORIG LUFTFORSYNINGEN, F0R V.ICRKT0JET ER HELT 
SAMLET. 

ROTORBLADEN I OETTE VERKTllJJ INOHAl..DER PTFE. DE 
S.ICOVAHLIGE HILSE· OG SIKKERHEOS-REKOMMENOA TIONER 
G.ElDENOE fOR PTFE MA OVERHOLOES NAR OISSE 
ROTORBLAOE HANDTERES. 

1) RYGIKkE 
2) MOTORBESTANOOELE MA VASKES MEDRENG0RINGSVASKE 0G 
. MA IKKE eueses REN MEO EN LUFTSLANG. 
3) LYDD.a.IPEREN MA UOSKIFTES NM OEN ER SNAVSEO. OEN 

MA IKKE RENG0RES OG BRUGES IGEN. 
4) VASK H.ICNOERNE INDEN ET NYTT ARBEJOE BEGYNOES. 

0 SERVICEINSTRUKTIONER 
1. Service bor utforas efter varje 1000 tlmmars anvandnlng. 

Uppge alltld verktygets modellnummer, serlenummer samt 
reservdelens nummer vld bestiiltnlng av reservdelar 

2. Alla anglvna spiinnlngsmotstAndsvarden :1:10% 
3. Se Ull att de tilliimpllga silkerhetsprocedurema roljs nar du 

gor dig av med bestflndsdelar, smorjnlngsmedal, etc. 
4. Holje! torkas rent med vanligt icke-slipande 

avfettningsmedel. 
5. 0 Vlsar i vllken riktnlng masklnen tas lsar. 

'ANSLUT ALORIG EN PELVIS HOPSATT MA.5KIN TILL 
TRYCKLUFTSNATET 

'ROTORBLADEN PA OETTA VERKTYG INNEHAi.lER PTFE. OE 
SEOVANUGA HAl.So· OCH S.i.KERHETSREGLERNA BETAAFFANDE 
PTFE MAsTE IAKTTAGAS VIO HANTERI NG AV ROTORSLAOEN. 

1) ROK INTE. 
2) MOTORNS BEST,l.NOSOELAR MAsTE RENGORAS MEO 

RENGORINGSV.l.TSKA OCH INTE GENOM ATT el.ASA. OEM 
REN.A. MEO EN LUFTSLANG, 

3) LJUODAMPAREN M"5TE BYTAS UT N.l.R DEN AA SMUTSIG. 
DEN FAA INTE RENGORAS OCH ANVANOAS IGEN. 

4) TV.I.TIA HANOERNA INNAN ETT NYTT JOB P>.BoRJAS. 

A VEDLIKEHOLDSINSTRUKS!ONER 
W 1. Servicing bl!lr foretas med mellomrom av 1000 timers bruk. 

Uppge alltid verktygets modellnummer, serienummer samt 
reservdelens nummer vld bestilltnlng av reservdelar. 

2. Alie tall J forbindeJse med drelemomentet: pluss eller minus 
10%. 

3. Nflr komponenter, smeremldler osv kastes, mfl brukeren s"rge for 
at dette skjer I henhold til de relevante sikkerhetsprosedyrene. 

4. Tork av profilrlngen med et vanllg, ikke-aggresivt 
unlversalmiddel til avfettlng. 

5. O Angir demonterlngsretnlng. 

• KOPLE ALDRI ET PELVIS MO!fTERT VERl<Tf<lY TIL 
TRYKKLUFTTI1.F0RSELEN. 

• ROTORKNIVENE I OETTE VERKTl<lYET HAR PTFE::~NNHOLO. DE 
VAHlfGE HELSEOG S!KKERHETSRETMNGS~INJENE FOR PTFE MA 
OVERHOLOES VED BRUK AV ROTORKNIVENE. 

1 I R0YKING FORBUDT 
2) MOTORl(OMPONENTENE W. VASKES MEO 

RENGJ0RING$WESKE. IKKE Bl.AS UT MEO LUFTLEONINGEN 
3) ST0YOEMPEREN MA SKIFTES UT NAA OEN BUR SKITTEN. 

MA IKKE RENSES OG GJENBRVKES. 
41 VASK HENDENE STRAXS ETTER BRUK. 

At, HUOLTO-OHJEET 
¥ 1. Huolto suoritetaan 1000 kayttiitunnin valein. 

e 

Tyiikalun mallinumero, sarjanumero ja varasosan numero on 
aina mainittava tilattaessa. 

2. Kaikkl vaantiivoima-arvot i:10%. 
3. Huolehdl asianmukafsten turvatoimenpfteiden 

noudattamlsesta komponentteja, voitelualneita yms. 
havttettaessa. 

4. Valukuori pitiiii pyyhklli puhtaaksi ylelskayttiilsella, 
s)'l:ivyttamatt0mallii rasvanpoistoalneella. 

5. OI Osoittaa pur1<missuunnan 

Md.J.tt!IL 
• IRROTA ILMANSY0T0STA ENNEN SA.I.TO. TAI 

HUOLTOTOIMENPITEIT.I.. 
• T.l.MAN TYOIW.UN ROOTTORIN SllPllN SlsAl.TYY PTFE:TA. 

NJ.IT.I. ROOTTORIN SllPIA KAslTELTAEss,I!, ON NOUDATETTAV.A. 
NORMAALEJA TURVASVOSITUKSI"-

\) ALA T\JPAKOI 
2) MOOTTORIN KOMPONENTIT TAYTYY PESTA 

PUHDISTUSAINEEUA, NllTA El SAA PUHALTM PUHTMKSI 
ILMAA K.i.YTT,l!,EN. 

3) MNENVAIMENNIN T,l.YTYY VAIHTAA UUTEEN, KUN SE ON 
UKAANTUNUT. Al.A PUHOISTA JA K.l.YTA UUOESTMN . 

4) PESE MTESI ENNEN KUIN RYHDYT MIHINKA!\N MUIHIN 
TOIMllN. 

OAHnEJ: l.YNTHPHJ:Hl. 
1. nptm:1 vo. !\Overt: auvn\Pl1C111 <Ci~ 1000 ii:Jpw XPiJOfl~ TOI.I 

i:ova>.&iou OTciv napayyt~vrn: ~ Mvtca w 
yp6q>s:ti.: "tOV aip9µ6 µoVTt~ou rou a;pyWdciu, wv upi9p{I 
otlpdl; KUI TUY ap18µ0 avi:aMairnl(QI), 

2. 'OTOV xc1pi!;COTC c~apt1'JIJ01!1. 1'1mvruu'.I LI.A lllVoUP£Ul&ltt: 
Oll llll)E[lE nAf\pax; TOU<; ~vov£c; aoqi~ 

3. rt:i VQ ~aSOpio~n: 10 oa~w~10 "tUPc.J aoo m EpVOAEio 
OKOUnlOT~ 'fOV UE VEV11¢1<: YCl\Ol\C:. 1\nlD Gno.\lnavllKb, 

4'. ('.) 06vrilcc; VIO TO ~llOVT(lp1oµo 

• TA nTEPYnA z:TPOCl)EIOY TOY E Pr MEIOY A YTOY n EPIEXOYN 
PTF E. 01 ArlAITOYMENOl KANONIIM 01 vr EIAI noY ACllOPOYN 
TO PTFE nPFmEJ AnOnPIN NA EINAI rN01TOI OTAN 
XEIPIZEtTE AYTA TA nTEPYrtA .HP04>EJOY 

(1) MHN l<AllNIZETE 
(2) TA MHXA~IKA MEPEI nPEnEI NA nllENONTAI ME'ITPO 

KAGAPII.l.tOY KAI NA MHN nPOinA9HIETE NA TA 
K.A0APIIETE ME YnO nlEIH LIEIMH AEPOI 

(l) 0 IlrAnHPIU nPEnEI NA ANTIKA01ITATE OTAN 
EINAI AKABAPTOI MHN TON KASAPIIETE KAI TON 
XPHIIMonOIHI.ETE :ANA 

(4) NA ni\ENETE TA )(EPIA :f:....r nPIN" KANET'E ono1~HnOTE 
MAH flPAITHPIOTHTA 

l'~JJ! JJJAt] 
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SOP Series -Data () 
Desoutter Limited Eaton Road Hamel Hempstead Hertfordshire HP2 70R England 

Noise and Vibration Declaration Statement 
Sound Pressure Level (d8A) = 75 ± 2 re.CAGl-PNEUROP Test code 
Vibration Level (m/s') = <2.S re ISO 8662/1 

These declared values were obtained by laboratory type testing in 
compliance with the stated standards and are not adequate for use in 
risk assessments. Values measured in individual work places may be 
higher than the declared values. The actual exposure values and risk of 
harm experienced by an lndMdual user are unique and depend upon 
the way the user works, the workpiece and the workstation design, as 
wen as upon the exposure time and the physical condition of the user. 

We, Desoutter, cannot be held liable for the consequences of using the 
declared values, instead of values reflecting the actual eicposure, in an 
individual risk assessment in a work place situatlon over which we have 
no control. 

Rapport de declaration des niveaux de bruit et vibrations 
Niveau de Pression Sonore (dBA) = 75 ± 2 ref Code test 

CAGl-PNEUROP 
Umites de vibration (m/s') = <2 .5 re ISO 8662/1 

Ces valeurs sont mesurees par un laboratoire d'essais conformement 
aux normes en vigueur; en aucun cas elles ne peuvent etre utllisees pour 
!'evaluation des risques. Les valeurs mesurees en travail peuvent etre 
plus elevees que les valeurs declarees. Les valeurs reelles d'exposition et 
les dommages physiques resultant de !'exposition aux vibrations sont 
specifiques et dependent de la fa~on dont I 'utilisateur tr av a ii le, de la 
piece travaillee et de sa forme, ainsi que du temps d'exposition et des 
capacltes physiques de l'utilisateur. 

la Societe, Deso utter, ne peut etre tenue pour responsable desdommages 
causes par des niveaux reels plus eleves que les niveaux declares, n'ayant 
elle-meme aucun controle sur !'utilisation des machines. 

K'.HJJ i!/AfJ 

Gerausch- und Vfbrationsangaben 
Schalldruck: (dBA) = 75 ± 2 re.CAGl-PNEUROP Test code 
Vlbrationen (m/s') = <.2.5 re 150 8662/1 

Oiese Werte wurden Im Labor dur'h Typprufungen gemiiB den 
angegebenen Norm en ermittelt, sie sind nicht brauchbar zu r Risiko 
Abschiiti:ung. Werte In der lndividuellen Arbeltsumgebung konnen 
hiiher als die angegebenen seln. Die tatsiich lichen Werte und die 
Schadensrlsfken, denen man ausgeseUt 1st, sind stets unterschiedlich 
und beruhen auf der Art. wie man arbeitet, auf der 8eKhaffenheit des 
Werkstikks, auf den Gegebenheiten des Arbeltsplaues sowie auf der 
Belastungsielt und der Kondition des Benutzers. 

Wir, Desoutter, konnen nicht fiir die Konseq uenzen verantwortlich 
gemacht werden, die entstehen konnen aus der VetWendung der 
angegebenen anstatt der zu ermittelnden Werte entsprechend der 
tatsiithllthen Selastunq gema~ einer individuellen Rislko-Abschall:ung 
der Arbeitsumgebung, die wir nlcht beeinflussen konnen. 

Declaracl6n sobre ruldo y vibraciones 
Nivel de presi6n sonora (dBA) = 75 t 2 re.CAGI- PNEUROP 

Cooigo de ensayo. 
Banda de vlbraclones (m/s') = <2 .5 re ISO 8662/1 
Estos datos que se declaran se obtuvieron en pruebas de laboratorio de 
acuerdo con los estandares indicados, y no son apropiados para usar en 
la evaluaci6n de riesgos. Los valores que se midan en puestos de trabajo 
indlviduales pueden ser superiores a los declarados. Los datos reales de 
exposki6n y el riesgo de danos qut! puede sufrir un operario tonueto 
son unlcos y dependen de la forma en que el operario trabaja, el disei\o 
de la pleza de trabajo y del puesto, asf como el tiempo de exposici6n y 
las condkiones fisicas del operario. 

A nosotros, Desoutter, no se nos puede considerar responsables de las 
consecuendas di! usar los vaiores dec\arados, en vez de los YalorM que 
reflejen ta exposki6n real, en la evaluaci6n de los riesgos potenciales de 
un puesto de trabajo sobre el que no tenemos control. 

Declara~io de nlvel de ruldo e vibra~oes 
Nfvel de pressao do rufdo (dBA) = 75 ± 2 ref. C6digo de ensaio 

CAGl-PNEUROP 
Alcance de vibra¢o (m/s') = <2..S re lSO 8662/1 

Os valores dedarados foram testados em laborat6rio de acordo com OS 

standards e nao est5o adequados para o uso de determinados riscos. 
Medi~ao de valores em local de trabalho individual talvez sejam maiores 
do que os valores dedarados. 0 valor exposto e risco de dano por um 
utiUzador e uniko e depende da sua ut\lizat;:iio, peca e local de traba!ho, 
assim como de intemperies e condl~Oes fisicas do utilizador. 

N6s, Desoutter, nao poderemos ser responsavel pelos valores expostos 
num determlnado bcal de trabalho onde nao temos controlo. 

Dichlarazione del livelli di rumorosita e vibrazioni 
Uvello di presslone sonora (dBA) = 75 ± 2 Rlf codice di prova 

CAGl-PNEUROP 
Uvello di vlbrazlonl (m/s') = <2.5 re 150 8662/1 

I llvelll dlchlarati sono ottenuti da prove di laboratorio secondo le 
normative vigentl, ma non possono essere utilizati come valutazione di 
rischio. I livelll misur.1tl in differenti ambienti di lavoro possono risultare 
plu elevati rispetto a quell i dichiarati. Gli effettivi livelli di esposfzione e 
di rischio di infortunlo sono propri di ogni singolo impiego e dipendono 
dal modo d'uso da parte dell'operatore, dal tipo di applicazione e c:la lla 
postazionedi lavoro, 'osl come dal tempo di esposizioneedalle condizioni 
fisiche dell'operatore, 

Noi, Desoutter, non possiamo essere ritenutl responsabill delle 
tonseguenze derivant\ da\ considerare i \ivelli dichlarati anziche i reali 
livelli di esposizione, In slngole valutazioni di rischio, nelle sltuazioni di 
lavoro di cul non abblamo alcun controllo. 
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SOP Series Data e 
Desoutter Umlted Eaton Road Hemel Hempstead Hertfordshire HP2 7DR England 

Verklaring betreffende geluids- en trillingswaarden 
Celuidspeil (dBA) = 75 ± 2 volgens de CACl-PNEUROI> testcode 
Trillingsbereik (m/s') = <2.S re ISO 866211 

Deze opgegeven waarden zijn verkregen tijdens laboratorium type
testen volgens de bovengenoemde norrnen, en zijn niet geschikt ~oor 
gebruik bij riskoanalyse. Cemeten waarden kunnen in individuele 
werkomstandigheden afwijken van de opgegeven waarden. De 
werkelijke waarden en risico's waaraan een individueie gebruiker wordt 
blootgeste1d lijn onder meer afhankelijk van: de werkwijze, hetwerkltuk, 
de werkom9eving, de blootstellingsduur en de llchamelifke condltie 
van de gebruiker. 

Wij, Desoutter, kunnen niet verantwoordelijk worden gehouden voor 
de gevolgen van het gebruik van de opgegeven waarden, in plaats van 
waarden die overeenkomen met de werkelijke blootstelling, bij een 
individuele risicoanalyse van werkomstandfg he den waarop wij geen 
inv1oed hebben. 

Lyd og vibrations dekJarationer 
Lydtrykniveau (dBA) = 75 :!: 2 re. CAGl-PNEUROP Pravekode 
Vibrationsomrade (m/s') = <2.S re ISO 8662/l 

Disse deklaratlonsvaerdier er opnAet ved mAlinger p.i laboratorie I 
overensstemmelse med de opstillede standarder og er ikke dlrekte 
anvendelige til tisikovurderinger. De mAlte V<Erdier p.i den indi\lidu~le 
arbejdsplads kan sAledes godt v<Ere hejere end de deklarerede vierdier. 
De aktuelle lyd - og virationsbelastni nger som pAvirker brugeren er 
afh<Engige af den m.ide brugeren arbejder pa, emnet der arbejdes rned 
og arbejdspladsens indretning sAvel som exponeringstld og brugerens 
fysik. 

Vi, Oesoutter. kan ikke drages til ansvar for konsekvenseme af at anvende 
de deklarerede Va?rdier i stedet for at anvende de vaerdier som afspejler 
den aktuelle belastning malt pA arbejdsstedet og som skal ligge til grund 
for risikovurdering af en arbe;dssiluation som vi ikke har kontrol over. 

Lyd og vibrasf ons deklarasjon 
LydtrykksnivA (dBA) = 75 ± 2 re CAGl-PNEUROP TEST KODEX 
Vibrasjonsniva (m/s') = <2.5 re I SO 8662/1 

De oppgltteverdiene erlaboratorieverdier I hen hold til nevnte standarder 
og er ikke adekvate for bruk I risikovurderlnger. Verdier malt pa den 
enkeite arbeidsplass kan vaere heyere enn de oppgitte verdlene. De 
aktuelle eksponeringsverdier og individuell skaderisko er unike og 
avhenger av mAten brukeren arbeider pa, arbeldsstykket og 
arbeidsplassens utforming, savel som eksponeringstid og brukerens 
fysiske kondisjon. 

Vi, Desoutter, kan ikke holdes ansvarlig for kon sekvensene ved bruk 
avoppgitte Verdier, istedet for aktuelle eksponeringsverdler, I en 
lndividuell rislkovurdering a11 en arbeidssituasjon utenfot var 
kontroll. 

Lausunto koskien ilmoitettuja melu- ja tiirinaarvoja 
Aanipalneen taso (dBA) = 75 :1: 2 Viite; CAGl-PNEUROP testikoodi 
Viiriniietaisyys (m/s') = <2.5 re ISO 8662/1 

llmoitetut arvot perustuvat laboratorio-oloina suoritettuihln, standardien 
mukaisiin rruttaukslln ja ne elviit sovellu riskitason maarittamisen 
perustaksi. Todel Ii set altistum isarvot ja kiiyttajan henkilokohtalnen 
teveysriski ovat yksilOllisiii ja riippuvat kliytiijan tyotavasta, tyokappaleesta 
ja tyopai kan suunnittelusta seka altistusajasta ja kiiytt~jan fyysisesta 
kunnosta. 

Desoutter ei vastaa mahdollisista seurauksista, miklili ilmoitettuja arvoja 
kiiyetiian riskin maarittiimiseen todellisessa tyotilanteessa tapahtuvaa, 
yksilollistii altistumista varten olosuhteissa, jotka elviit ole 
valvonnassamme. 

l.ausunto koslden l/moitettuja melu- ja tarinaarvoja 
Ljudtrycksniva (dBA) = 75 ± 2 re CAGl-PNEUROP TEST KODEX 
Vlbrationsregister (m/s') = <2.S re ISO 8662/1 

Dessa deklarerade vii rd en har erhAllits vid typtestning i laboratori um 
enligt anglvna standarder. De ar inte avsedda for anvandnlng vid 
riskbedomningar. De varden som erhalles vid matning pa enskilda 
arbetsplatser kan vara hogre an dessa deklarerade varden. De faktiska 
exponerlngsvardena och den risk for skada som en enskild anviinda~ 
kan utsattas for ar unlka. De beror pA anvandarens arbetssatt, 
arbetsstycket och utformningen av arbetsplatsen samt av 
exponeringstiden och anvandarens fysiska torutsiiltllingar. 

Vi, Desoutter, kan lnte gorasansvariga for konsekvensema av att anviind~ 
deklarerade varden vid lndividuella riskbedomningar, eftersom vi1inte 
har n<\gon mojlighet att utova en fortlopande kontroll av fiirh<\llandena 
p~ berorda arbetsplatser. 

A1\)..<oorl :IUQL 9omljkni 'M41 XQtxOOaµciiv 
Enlntea Elopullo~ (dBA) a 75 :l 2 CACI- PNEUROP testcode 
Enint6o bovilo-: (mll') = <2.S re 150 8662/1 

01•~1IOU ~cmm ~ !'£ EQYCWtlJQ.axoit-Mwll l'ftQ!lmis, m 
~ iuwvo; av~~ xa16ni 8tOlQOlivuntmQXtil; 
vu Xll'l<'JfiO'l"'lJBoW Y'° 'iTI" eletlj.llJOT) Xlv6Uv<uv. TL!'i• 110U ~· en 
~JC~ &QYCO~•(va,~va t(va•~~a.al~ 
aou 6t)Min'ov=. 01 neurµanltt• t111ts xa• o ~v~ ~Mlhl> cnov °""lo 
·~ ~ ltQ"l\cmis dvm µCIV(l6.xts 11C1> ~~ ~ wv tQ6M 
!QYCIOIO>. 'W ~llwto te"Yaaicu;, WI (T,(tl>i.cioµO "!01J xwoou tQY<IDUl'; 
~ ~ w; "jROvo exlltat~ v.oo. tll'I qJOO•ltl\ >=OouzlJll lOll XQl\<1tll· 
"EJui.!;,Desouucr,6£\' d"Ym 6wtn6v va 6tOlQT!EloU11t ~ yw '1.i 
O\Nt11£11:~ MOtl\V XQ110Tl"IWV l>t~v(llV~, avrimmllviwv 
Q\01:~00w""!"Y ne«Y~U<lj tx6t<7T1 OE !<iv6wo, Ot XQJoo !QYOOW> 
"'°" om>lou l>f.v d"Yru 6vvm6v V<l iXoUI"' tov iliYXO. 
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SD Series Motor <@§ 
Oesoutter Limited Eaton Road Hemel Hempstead Hertfordshire HP2 7DR England 

Item Part No Description Qty 
Ps. Nr. TellNr. 8e$<;hrelbung Menge 
No. Artlcle Rfrence OescrlpUon Qt 

.. ; , .. 

11 I I 
467323 Motor Component Kit· contains: 

3 . 'O'Ring 1 
4 . Bearing, Front 1 
6 . Rotor Blade 5 

I I 
10 Bearing, Rear 1 

8 11 . Pin 1 

5 467353 Front Bearing Housing l 

6 I I ' 467343 Rotor l 
8 467333 Cylinder 1 

12 I I 
467363 Rear Bearing Housing Kit· contains; 

9 - Rear Bearing Housing 1 ,, - Pin 1 

447373 Rotoi Blade Distributor Kit· contains: 
13 3 . '0' Ring 20 

\ 
6 Rotor Blade 100 

3 
~7383 Motor Bearing Distributor Kit - contains: 

4 . Bearilng, Front 20 
10 . Bearing, Rear 20 
11 . Pin 20 

12 Gearbox, 

l3 467303 Spring 

• · -ffdtt gi-, .a 
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DEUTSCH (GERMAN)  (1) EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG - (2) Wir, DESOUTTER – (3) Technische Datei beim EU   -  (4) erklären 
hiermit, daß das (die) Produkt(e) : Drehschrauber - (5) Typ(en) : - (6) Produktherkunft - (7) den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinie zur Angleichung 
der Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedsstaaten  - (8) für “ Maschinen ” 2006/42/EG (17/05/06) - (9) für “ Elektromagnetische Störfreiheit ” 
2004/108/EG (15/12/04) - (10) für “ Niederspannung ” 2006/95/EG (12/12/06) - entspricht (entsprechen). -(11) geltende harmonisierte Norme(n) - 
(12) NAME und EIGENSCHAFT des Ausstellers : - (13) Datum : 

NEDERLANDS (DUTCH)  (1) E.G.-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING - (2) De firma : DESOUTTER -(3) Technisch bestand 
verkrijgbaar - (4) verklaart hierbij dat het (de) produkt(en) : Schroevendraairs - (5) type : - (6) Herkomst van het product - (7) in overeenstemming is 
(zijn) met de vereisten van de richtlijn van de Raad inzake de onderlinge aanpassing van de wetgevingen van de lidstaten betreffende : (8) 
“ machines” 2006/42/CEE (17/05/06) - (9) “ elektromagnetische compatibiliteit ” ” 2004/108/EG (15/12/04)  - (10) “ laagspanning ” 
2006/95/EG (12/12/06) - (11) geldige geharmoniseerde norm(en) - (12) NAAM en FUNCTIE van de opsteller : - (13) Datum 

SVENSKA (SWEDISH)  (1) EG-DEKLARATION OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE - (2) Vi DESOUTTER -(3) Teknisk fil tillgänglig från - (4) 
Förklarar att maskinen : Skruvmejslar - (5) Maskintyp : - (6) Produktens ursprung - (7) För vilken denna deklaration gäller, överensstämmer med 
kraven i Ministerradets direktiv om harmonisering av medlemsstaternas lagar rörande - (8) "maskiner" 2006/42/EEG (17/05/06) - (9) 
"elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet" ” 2004/108/EEG (15/12/04)  - (10) "lågspänning" 2006/95/EEG (12/12/06) - (11) Harmoniserade standarder 
som tillämpats : - (12) Utfärdarens namn och befattning : - (13) Datum : 

NORSK (NORWEGIAN)  (1) EF ERKLÆRING OM OVERENSSTEMMELSE - (2) Vi DESOUTTER -(3) Teknisk dokument tilgjengelig - (4) 
Erklærer at produktet/produktene : Skrutekkere - (5) av type : - (6) Produktets opprinnelse - (7) er i overensstemmelse med de krav som finnes i 
Ministerrådets direktiver om tilnærming av Medlemsstatenes lover vedrørende : - (8) "maskiner" 2006/42/EF (17/05/06) - (9) "elektromagnetisk 
kompatibilitet" ” 2004/108/EF (15/12/04)  - (10) " lavspenning" 2006/95/EF (12/12/06) - (11) Harmoniserende standarder som er anvendt : - (12) 
Utsteders navn og stilling : - (13) Dato : 

DANSK (DANISH) (1) EF OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING - (2) Vi DESOUTTER -(3) Teknisk dokument kan fås på - (4) 
erklærer at produktet(erne) : Skruemaskiner - (5) type : - (6) Produktets oprindelse - (7) er i overensstemmelse med kravene i Rådets Direktiv vedr. 
tilnærmelse mellem medlemslandenes love for - (8) "maskiner" 2006/42/EF (17/05/06) - (9) "elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet" ” 2004/108/EF 
(15/12/04) - (10) "lavspænding" 2006/95/EF (12/12/06) - (11) Gældende harmoniserede standarder : - (12) Udsteder, navn og stilling : - (13) Dato 

SUOMI (FINNISH) (1) ILMOITUS  YHDENMUKAISUUDESTA  EY - (2) Me Toiminimi DESOUTTER -(3) Tekniset tiedot saa EU:n - (4) 
vakuutamme, että tuote / tuotteet : Ruuvitaltat - (5) tyyppi(-pit) : - (6) Tekniset tiedot saa EU:n - (7) on / ovat yhdenmukainen(-sia) neuvoston 
jäsenmaiden lainsäädäntöä koskevien direktiivin vaatimusten kanssa, jotka koskevat : - (8) "koneita" 2006/42/EY (17/05/06)- (9) 
"elektromagneettista yhteensopivuutta" ” 2004/108/EY (15/12/04)  - (10) "matalajännitteitä" 2006/95/EY (12/12/06) - (11) yhdenmukaistettu(-
tut) soveltuva(t) standardi(t) : - (12) ilmoituksen antajan NIMI ja ASEMA – (13) Päiväys 

ESPAÑOL (SPANISH)  (1) DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE - (2) Nosotros DESOUTTER -(3) Archivo técnico disponible en - (4) 
declaramos que el producto : Destornilladores - (5) tipo de máquina : - (6) Origen del producto - (7) es conforme a los requisitos de la Directiva del 
Consejo sobre la aproximación de las leyes de los Estados Miembros con relación - (8) a la "maquinaria" 2006/42/CE (17/05/06) - (9) a la 
"compatibilidad electromecánica" ” 2004/108/CE (15/12/04)  - (10) a la "baja tensión" 2006/95/CE (12/12/06) - (11) normas armonizadas 
aplicadas : - (12) Nombre y cargo del expedidor : - (13) Fecha 

PORTUGUÊS (PORTUGUESE) (1) DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE CE - (2) Nós DESOUTTER -(3) Ficheiro técnico disponível na - (4) 
declaramos que o produto: Parafusadeiras - (5) tipo de máquina: - (6) Origem do produto - (7) está em conformidade com os requisitos da Directiva 
do Conselho, referente às legislações dos Estados-membros relacionados com: - (8) "maquinaria" 2006/42/CE (17/05/06) - (9) "compatibilidade 
electromagnética" ” 2004/108/CE (15/12/04)  - (10) "baixa tensão" 2006/95/CE (12/12/06) - (11) Normas harmonizadas aplicáveis - (12) Nome e 
cargo do emissor: - (13) Data: 

ITALIANO (ITALIAN) (1) DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE - (2) La Società : DESOUTTER -(3) File tecnico disponibile dal - (4) 
dichiara che il(i) prodotto(i): Cacciaviti - (5) tipo: - (6) Origine del prodotto -(7) è (sono) in conformità con le esigenze previste dalla Direttiva del 
Consiglio, sulle legislazioni degli Stati membri relative:  - (8) alle "macchine" 2006/42/CE (17/05/06) - (9) alla "compatibilità elettromagnetica" ” 
2004/108/CE (15/12/04)  - (10) alla "bassa tensione" 2006/95/CE (12/12/06)  - (11) norma(e) armonizzat(e) applicabile(i): - (12) NOME e 
FUNZIONE del dichiarante - (13) Data 

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ (GREEK) (1) ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΠΙΣΤΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΕΚ – (2) Η εταιρεία : DESOUTTER –(3) Τεχνικός φάκελος διαθέσιμος - (4) δηλώνει 
υπεύθυνα ότι το(τα) προϊόν(-ντα) : κατσαβίδι – (5) τύπου(-ων) : – (6) Προέλευση προϊόντος - (7) είναι σύμφωνο(-α) προς τις απαιτήσεις της Οδηγίας 
του Συμβουλίου που αφορά την προσέγγιση των νομοθεσιών των κρατών μελών τις οχετικές με : – (8) τα "μηχανήματα" 2006/42/EOK (17/05/06) – 
(9) την "ηλεκτρομαγνητική συμβατότητα" ” 2004/108/EOK (15/12/04)  – (10) τη "χαμηλή τάση" 2006/95/EOK (12/12/06) – (11) εφαρμοστέο(-α) 
εναρμονισμένο(-α) πρότυπο(-α): – (12) ΟΝΟΜΑ και ΑΡΜΟΔΙΟΤΗΤΑ του δηλούντος: – (13) Ημερομηνία 

ČESKY (CZECH) (1) PROHLÁŠENÍ O SOULADU S PŘEDPISY ES - (2) My, firma DESOUTTER –(3) Technický soubor, dostupný - 
(4) prohlašujeme, že výrobek (výrobky): šroubováky – (5) typ přístroje (přístrojů): – (6) Původ výrobku - (7) je v souladu s požadavky směrnic Rady 
EU o aproximaci práva členských států EU, a to v těchto oblastech: – (8) „přístroje“ 2006/42/EC (17/05/06) – (9) „Elektromagnetická 
kompatibilita“ ” 2004/108/EC (15/12/04)  – (10) „Nízké napětí“ 2006/95/EC (12/12/06) – (11) relevantní harmonizované normy: – (12) Jméno a 
funkce osoby, která prohlášení vystavila – (13) Datum 

MAGYAR (HUNGARIAN) (1) CE MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT - (2) Mi, az: DESOUTTER -(3) A műszaki leírás az EU-s - (4) kijelentjük, 
hogy a termék(ek) : Csavarbehajtók - (5) géptípus(ok): - (6) A műszaki leírás az EU-s - (7) megfelel(nek) a tagországok törvényeiben 
megfogalmazott, alábbiakban szereplő tanácsi Irányelvek követelményeinek: - (8) "Gépek, berendezések" 2006/42/EC (17/05/06) - (9) 
"Elektromágneses kompatibilitás" 2004/108/EC (15/12/04)  - (10) "Alacsony feszültségű szabványok" 2006/95/EC (12/12/06) - (11) 
alkalmazható harmonizált szabvány(ok): - (12) Kibocsátó neve és adatai - (13) Dátum: 

LIETUVIŠKAI (LITHUANIAN) (1) EB ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA - (2) Mes: DESOUTTER -(3) Techninius duomenis galite - (4) pareiškiame, kad 
gaminys(-iai): Atsuktuvai - (5) mašinos tipas(-ai): - (6) Produkto kilmė - (7) atitinka Europos Tarybos Direktyvų reikalavimus dėl valstybių narių 
įstatymų, susijusių: - (8) su „mašinomis" 2006/42/EB (17/05/06) - (9) su „Elektromagnetiniu suderinamumu" 2004/108/EB (15/12/04)  - (10) su 
„Žema įtampa" 2006/95/EB (12/12/06)), suderinimo - (11) taikomi harmonizuoti standartai: - (12) Išdavusio asmens pavardė ir pareigos - (13) Data 

SLOVENŠČINA (SLOVENIAN) (1) IZJAVA ES O SKLADNOSTI - (2) Mi: DESOUTTER -(3) Tehnična kartoteka je na voljo - (4) izjavljamo, da je 
izdelek (oziroma izdelki): Izvijači - (5) vrsta stroja (oziroma vrste): - (6) Izvor izdelka - (7) v skladu z zahtevami direktiv Sveta Evrope o približevanju 
zakonodaje držav članic glede: - (8) "strojev" 2006/42/ES (17/05/06) - (9) "Elektromagnetne združljivosti" 2004/108/ES (15/12/04)  - (10) "Nizke 
napetosti" 2006/95/ES (12/12/06) - (11) veljavnih harmoniziranih standardov: - (12) Ime in funkcija izdajatelja - (13) Datum 
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POLSKI (POLISH) (1) UE –DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI - (2) My, firma DESOUTTER- (3) Plik techniczny jest dostępny w - (4) 
oświadczamy, ze produkt (produkty): Srubokręty - (5) urządzenie typu (typów) : - (6) Pochodzenie produktu - (7) jest (są) zgodne z wymogami 
Dyrektywy Rady, odpowiadajacej ustawodawstwu krajów członkowskich i dotyczącej: - (8) "maszyn i urządzeń" 2006/42/UE (17/05/06) - (9) 
Zgodności elektro-magnetycznej 2004/108/UE (15/12/04)  - (10) "niskich napięć " 2006/95/UE (12/12/06) - (11) stosowanych norm, wzajemnie 
zgodnych : - (12) Nazwisko i stanowisko wydajacego deklarację : - (13) Data 

SLOVENSKY (SLOVAK) (1) DEKLARÁCIA ER O SÚHLASE - (2) My: DESOUTTER -(3) Technický súbor k dispozícii z - (4) prehlasujeme, 
že výrobok (y): Skrutkovače - (5) strojový typ(y): - (6) Pôvod produktu alebo výrobku - (7) zodpovedá požiadavkom Smerníc rady, týkajcich sa 
aproximácie zákonov členských štátov, pre: - (8)  "strojné zariadenia" 2006/42/EC (17/05/06) - (9) po "Elektromagnetickú kompatibilitu" 
2004/108/EC (15/12/04)  - (10) po "Nízke napätie" 2006/95/EC (12/12/06) - (11) zodpovedajúce harmonizačné normy: - (12) Meno a funkcia 
vystavovateľa dokladu - (13) Dátum 

LATVISKI (LATVIAN) (1) EK ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA - (2) Mēs, kompānija DESOUTTER -(3) Tehniskais fails pieejams ES - (4) 
deklarējam, ka šis (-ie) izstrādājums (-i): Skruvgrieži - (5) ierīces tips (-i): - (6) Izstrādājuma izcelsme - (7) atbilst Padomes Direktīvu prasībām par 
dalībvalstu likumu piemērošanu, kas attiecas uz: - (8) "mehānismiem" 2006/42/EK (17/05/06) - (9) "elektromagnētisko savietojamību " 
2004/108/EK (15/12/04)  - (10) "zemspriegumu" 2006/95/EK (12/12/06)- (11) spēkā esošajam (-iem) saskaņotajam (-iem) standartam (-iem): - (12) 
Pieteicēja vārds un amats - (13) Datums 

中文 (CHINESE) (1) EC 一致性声明 - (2) 我们：DESOUTTER -(3) 技术参数资料可以从EU总部获得。 - (4) 声明其产品：螺丝刀- (5) 
机器类型：- (6) 产品原产地  - (7) 符合会员国立法会议“决定”的相关要求：- (8) “机械”2006/42/EC (17/05/06) - (9) “电磁相容性” 2004/108/EC 
(15/12/04)  - (10) “低电压” 2006/95/EC (12/12/06) - (11)适用协调标准：- (12)发行者名称和地点 - (13) 日期 

РУССКИЙ (RUSSIAN) (1) ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ - (2) Мы: DESOUTTER -(3) Технический файл можно - (4) зявляем, что 
продукция: отвертку - (5) тип оборудования: - (6) Происхождение продукта - (7) соответствует требованиям директивы европейского совета 
относительно законодательств стран-участниц по: - (8) "Машинному оборудованию" 2006/42/EC (17/05/06) - (9) по "Электромагнитной 
совместимости" 2004/108/EC (15/12/04) - (10) по "Низкому напряжению" 2006/95/EC (12/12/06) - (11) применяемые согласованные 
нормы: - (12) Фамилия и должность составителя - (13) Дата 
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(2) We : 
      (Fr) Nous 

(3) Technical file available from EU headquarter. 
      (Fr) Dossier technique disponible auprès du siège social 

 Desoutter Ltd 
Zodiac – Unit 4 
Boundary Way 
Hemel Hempstead 
Herts – UK 
HP2 7SJ 
 

 Nicolas Lebreton, R&D Manager 
CP 
38 rue Bobby Sands – BP 10273 
44818 Saint Herblain – France 
 

 
(4) declare that the product(s):      PNEUMATIC SCREWDRIVERS 
 (Fr) déclarons que les produits     (Fr) Visseuses pneumatiques 
 
(5)  Machine type(s) : 

 (Fr) type(s) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

(6)     Origin of the product  : Hungary  
(Fr) Origine du produit  

 

(7) is in conformity with the requirements of the council Directives on the approximation of the laws of the 
Member States relating : 
(Fr) est (sont) en conformité avec les exigences de la Directive du conseil, concernant les législations des états membres 
relatives : 

(8) to "Machinery" 2006/42/EC (17/05/2006) 
(Fr) aux "Machines" 2006/42/CE (17/05/2006) 
 

(11) applicable harmonized standard(s) :   EN ISO 11148-6 : 2012 
(Fr) Norme(s) harmonisée(s) applicable(s) : 

  
 

(12) NAME and POSITION of issuer :           Nicolas LEBRETON 
 (Fr) NOM et FONCTION de l'émetteur :           ( R&D Manager)  
  
(13)   Place & date : Saint Herblain ,   10/10/2014    
            (Fr) Place et date 

Box label : stick here 
Coller l’étiquette ici 




